


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1311/2024

Girvar Singh S/o Amar Singh and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Sharma
Mr. Kuldeep Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

24/01/2024

Counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners are tenants in the shop in question and they were regularly deposited the monthly rent to the Gram Panchayat Baragaon, Panchayat Samiti Udaipurwati, District Jhunjhunu. Counsel submits that without following the due course of law, the respondents are bent upon to evict the petitioners from the shop in question even without issuing notice to them.

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as of the stay application to the respondents. Rule is made returnable on 08.07.2024.

Till then, the respondents are restrained to evict the petitioners from the shops in question.

The respondents would be at liberty to move an application for modification/vacation of this order by way of filing reply.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents along with notice.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J